## News Release



Thai Bridgestone Co., Ltd. 14/3 Pahonyothin Road Tambon Khlong Nueng, Khlong Luang, Pathumthani 12120

Tel: +662 516 8721-5

## Thai Bridgestone Donates THB 500,000 for Northeastern Flood Relief through "Civil-State Cooperate Under H.M. King"

Bangkok (9 August 2017) – Thai Bridgestone Co., Ltd. represented by Mr. Yasuhiro Morita, Managing Director donated a total fund of THB 500,000 to Thailand Board of Investment (BOI) for Prime Minister Prayuth Chanocha to assist relief efforts in Northeastern area, Thailand, through "Civil-State Cooperate Under H.M. King". The ceremony was held at Santri Maitri Building, Prime Ministry House on 4 August 2017.

"Thai Bridgestone would like to express the heartfelt sympathy to those in Northeastern who have been affected by the severe flooding. We hope for the soonest possible recovery from the disaster", said by Mr. Yasuhiro Morita.

Throughout our 48 years history in Thailand, Thai Bridgestone has been striving hard to contribute to the society guided by our long standing mission of "Serving Society with Superior Quality", and we express our sincere condolences to those who have affected by the disaster, and offer our wishes for a rapid recovery in the devastated areas.



## About Bridgestone:

Bridgestone Corporation, headquartered in Tokyo, is the world's largest tire and rubber company. In addition to tires for use in a wide variety of applications, it also manufactures a broad range of diversified products, which include industrial rubber and chemical products and supporting goods. Its products are sold in over 150 nations and territories around the world.

In Thailand, Bridgestone has managed to achieve sustainable growth and success through great confidence from endusers, dealers, and automotive manufacturers since its production 48 years ago. Through our history, the company has shown great determination to research, invent, and create excellent products that are suitable for domestic use. Additionally, together with well selected raw materials, state-of-the-art production facilities and machines, and highest standard of quality control, these enable Bridgestone to journey on the same path with the corporate mission-"Serving Society with Superior Quality"

## For further Information, please kindly contact:

Ms. Chamaiporn Meeprayad Corporate Communication Officer

Thai Bridgestone Co., Ltd. Tel: 0-2516-8721 ext.1544 Email: chamaiporn.meeprayad@bridgestone.com